ZED - ZIEGLER ELECTRONIC DEVICES GMBH
216/2010 www.z-e-d.com
E
E-PH
V
G
H
H-PH

ZED - ZIEGLER ELECTRONIC DEVICES GMBH
22 6/2010www.z-e-d.com
             ZED-EVG - Electronic Ballasts 230V AC
for Amalgam Lamps
Rapid Start
ballast name input power
[W]
input current
[A]
power per
lamp [W]
lamp current
[A]
lamp type
EVG65–80W/1,5A up to 85 0,35 - 0,43 65 - 80 1,5 NNI60/35XL
EVG130W/2,1A 140 - 150 0,56 - 0,75 130 - 140 2 - 2,1 TUV130XPT
EVG150-200W/1A 160 – 220 0,65 - 1,0 150 - 200 0,8 – 1 GHO64T5, TUV64T5HO
EVG100-150W/1,5A 110 - 160 0,43 - 0,77 100 -150 1,4 - 1,5 GIA120, LTC115T12, NNI120/86, NNI80/36U,
TUV115, UNI120
EVG150-200W/1,5A 160 – 220 0,65 - 1,0 150 - 200 1,4 - 1,5 GIA200, UNI201
EVG160-200W/2A 175 – 220 0,7 - 1,1 160 - 200 1,85 – 2 NNI200/107, UNI200, NNI201/107XL
mains voltage: 230V AC ± 10%
mains frequency:  45...65Hz
efficiency: > 90%
tc-temperature: max. 50°C

 ZED-EVG - Electronic Ballasts 230V AC
for Amalgam Lamps
Rapid Start
ballast name input power
[W]
input current
[A]
power per
lamp [W]
lamp current
[A]
lamp type
EVG240W/2A 250 - 280 0,99 - 1,35 220 - 250 1,9 - 2,2 UNI260, GIA240, TUV240WXPT
EVG270W/3,8A 280 - 310 1,1 – 1,5 250 -280 3,6 - 4,0 TUV260XPT, TUV270XPT
EVG300W/2,1A 350 1,38 - 1,7 320 2,1 - 2,4 NNI300/147XL
EVG320W/2,2A 350 1,38 - 1,7 320 2,1 - 2,4 TUV325XPT
EVG400W/3,8A 425 1,7 - 2,1 400 3,8 NNI400/147XL
EVG330W/4,8A 370 1,46 - 1,79 330 4,8 TUV330XPT
mains voltage: 230V AC ± 10%
mains frequency:  45...65Hz
efficiency: > 90%
tc-temperature: max. 50°C

Preheat Start
Filament preheating is good for lamp electrode life.
ballast name input power
[W]
input current
[A]
power per
lamp [W]
lamp
current [A]
preheat
current [A]
preheat
time [s]
lamp type
EVG65-80W/1,5A -PH up to 85 0,35 - 0,43 65 - 80 1,5 2 12 NNI60/35XL
EVG100-150W/1,5A -PH 110 - 160 0,43 - 0,77 100 -150 1,4 - 1,5 2 12 NNI80/36U, NNI120/86,
NNI125/86
EVG160-200W/2A -PH 175 – 220 0,7 - 1,1 160 - 200 1,85 – 2 2 12 NNI200/107, NNI201/107XL
mains voltage: 230V AC ± 10%

lamp B
L
N
Wiring diagramDimensions
ZED - ZIEGLER ELECTRONIC DEVICES GMBH
296/2010 www.z-e-d.com
ballast name input power
[W]
input current
[A]
power per
lamp [W]
lamp current
[A]
lamp type
R-EVG220W/2A -PH 230 - 250 0,91 - 1,2 200 - 220 1,9 - 2,2 NNI201/107XL
R-EVG300W/2,1A -PH 330 1,3 - 1,6 300 2,1 NNI300/147XL
R-EVG400W/3,8A -PH 425 1,7 - 2,1 400 3,8 NNI400/147XL
R-EVG330W/4,8A -PH 370 1,46 - 1,79 330 4,8 TUV330XPT
mains voltage: 230V AC ± 10% mains frequency:  45...65Hz
efficiency: > 90% IP code: IP00
temperature: see "Ballast Generals" for details
relay contacts: potential free, load: 50...500mA at 24...120V AC; 50...500mA at 5...60V DC

ZED - ZIEGLER ELECTRONIC DEVICES GMBH
316/2010 www.z-e-d.com
ZED-EVG - Electronic Ballasts 230V AC
for Amalgam Lamps
Preheat Start+
Filament preheating is good for lamp electrode life.
ballast name input power
[W]
input current
[A]
power per
lamp [W]
lamp current
[A]
lamp type
R-EVG600W/5A -PH 660 max. 3,2 600 5 NNI600
mains voltage: 230V AC ± 10% mains frequency:  45...65Hz
efficiency: > 90% IP code: IP00
temperature: see "Ballast Generals" for details
relay contacts: potential free, load: 50...500mA at 24...230V AC; 50...500mA at 5...60V DC

Rack6slot
220x143,5mm
ZED - ZIEGLER ELECTRONIC DEVICES GMBH
32 6/2010www.z-e-d.com
ZED-EVG - Electronic Ballasts 230V AC
for Amalgam Lamps
Preheat Start+
Filament preheating is good for lamp electrode life
ballast name input power
[W]
input current
[A]
power per lamp
[W]
lamp current [A] lamp type
EVG600W/5A -PH 660 max. 3,2 600 5 NNI600
mains voltage: 230V AC ± 10% mains frequency:  45...65Hz
efficiency: > 90% IP code: IP00
tc-temperature: max. 50°C ambient temperature: 0...40°C
relay contacts: potential free, load: 50...500mA at 24...120V AC; 50...500mA at 5...60V DC